
NORWICH UNION sports:hall
Under 13 Boys Team Challenge

Team Results

Berkshire
Channel Islands

Hampshire
Isle of Wight
Oxfordshire

Track Results

Obstacle Relay
2 Lap Race
4 Lap Race

6 Lap Time Trial
8 Lap Paarlauf
4 x 1 Lap Relay
4 x 2 Lap Relay

Field Results

High Jump
Shot

Speed Bounce
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump

Vertical Jump

For more information go to www.sportshall.org

South Regional
Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth

Saturday 25 February 2006



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 747 70 70 70 70 46 48 58 52 46 57 56 52 52
2 Channel Islands navy 590 60 50 50 40 48 50 44 48 44 36 36 42 42
3 Hampshire red 543 40 40 40 50 42 38 48 40 46 41 44 28 46
4 Berkshire orange 494 50 30 60 60 42 34 34 0 30 36 42 48 28
5 Oxfordshire royal 466 30 60 30 30 32 40 14 44 44 40 20 40 42



Team Results Berkshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 747 70 70 70 70 46 48 58 52 46 57 56 52 52
2 Channel Islands navy 590 60 50 50 40 48 50 44 48 44 36 36 42 42
3 Hampshire red 543 40 40 40 50 42 38 48 40 46 41 44 28 46
4 Berkshire orange 494 50 30 60 60 42 34 34 0 30 36 42 48 28
5 Oxfordshire royal 466 30 60 30 30 32 40 14 44 44 40 20 40 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Michael Wyatt 6LR 1:26.9 1:26.9 8 16
1 Michael Wyatt SLJ 1.99 1.89 1.93 1.85 1.99 7 18
2 William Ellison 6LR 1:24.6 1:24.6 7 18
2 William Ellison S 4.27 5.14 5.36 5.25 5.36 10 12
3 Dominic D'Souza 2LR 22.0 21.5 21.5 2 28
3 Dominic D'Souza STJ 7.52 7.66 7.65 7.55 7.66 2 28
4 Peter Kimonye VJ 46 45 41 43 46 10 12
5 Thoma Falconer SLJ 2.04 2.02 2.18 2.16 2.18 4 24
6 Neil Hallett 2LR 23.3 0.0 23.3 9 14
6 Neil Hallett STJ 0.00 5.76 6.07 6.13 6.13 6 20
7 Shaquilla Richardson VJ 43 39 46 47 47 8 16
8 Arland Craik S 6.50 5.96 6.33 6.03 6.50 7 18
9 Adam Barnett 4LR 49.6 0.0 49.6 7 18
9 Adam Barnett SB 81 81 4 24

10 Oscar Roper 4LR 50.6 0.0 50.6 8 16
10 Oscar Roper SB 66 66 10 12



Team Results Channel Islands (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 747 70 70 70 70 46 48 58 52 46 57 56 52 52
2 Channel Islands navy 590 60 50 50 40 48 50 44 48 44 36 36 42 42
3 Hampshire red 543 40 40 40 50 42 38 48 40 46 41 44 28 46
4 Berkshire orange 494 50 30 60 60 42 34 34 0 30 36 42 48 28
5 Oxfordshire royal 466 30 60 30 30 32 40 14 44 44 40 20 40 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Richard Simel S 10.46 9.78 10.34 10.29 10.46 1 30
14 William Southall SLJ 2.10 2.08 2.14 2.15 2.15 5 22
15 Nick Wildman 6LR 1:21.3 1:21.3 4 24
15 Nick Wildman SB 72 72 8 16
16 Jack Burrows HJ 1.25 1.25 6 20
17 Sam Dawkins 2LR 22.7 24.1 24.1 5 22
17 Sam Dawkins VJ 46 47 45 46 47 7 18
18 Ollie Brehaut S 5.43 6.11 5.14 4.14 6.11 9 14
19 Josh Allaway 4LR 49.2 0.0 49.2 6 20
19 Josh Allaway SLJ 1.83 1.83 0.00 1.74 1.83 9 14
20 Michael Steele-Moore 6LR 1:24.4 1:24.4 6 20
20 Michael Steele-Moore SB 76 76 6 20
21 Sam Crabtree STJ 5.92 6.01 5.90 0.00 6.01 7 18
22 Andrew Coleman 2LR 22.2 22.1 22.1 3 26
22 Andrew Coleman VJ 55 51 56 55 56 4 24
23 Kamen Nafkha 4LR 46.3 46.4 46.4 1 30
23 Kamen Nafkha STJ 6.54 6.74 6.72 6.65 6.74 4 24
24 Robert Wilkinson HJ 1.45 1.45 2 28



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 747 70 70 70 70 46 48 58 52 46 57 56 52 52
2 Channel Islands navy 590 60 50 50 40 48 50 44 48 44 36 36 42 42
3 Hampshire red 543 40 40 40 50 42 38 48 40 46 41 44 28 46
4 Berkshire orange 494 50 30 60 60 42 34 34 0 30 36 42 48 28
5 Oxfordshire royal 466 30 60 30 30 32 40 14 44 44 40 20 40 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Alex Carter SB 69 69 9 14
26 Jack Heather 2LR 22.4 22.7 22.7 4 24
26 Jack Heather VJ 57 54 54 54 57 3 26
27 Oliver Craig HJ 1.15 1.15 8 16
28 Ryan Wheatley 2LR 23.0 0.0 23.0 7 18
28 Ryan Wheatley SLJ 2.14 2.17 2.22 2.18 2.22 2 28
29 Sam Yates 4LR 48.6 48.5 48.5 4 24
29 Sam Yates HJ 1.25 1.25 4 24
30 Tristian Mitchell S 7.46 7.64 8.17 7.28 8.17 5 22
31 Angus McDonald S 0.00 7.94 7.96 8.41 8.41 4 24
32 Jake Joslin 6LR 1:22.6 1:22.6 5 22
32 Jake Joslin STJ 5.50 5.70 5.88 5.90 5.90 8 16
33 Joe Whelan 4LR 51.4 0.0 51.4 9 14
33 Joe Whelan VJ 51 52 0 49 52 6 20
34 Ken Millard SLJ 0.00 1.97 1.97 1.87 1.97 8 16
35 Graham Fisher 6LR 1:20.5 1:20.5 3 26
35 Graham Fisher SB 82 82 2= 27
36 Tom Belfield STJ 5.04 4.88 4.88 4.80 5.04 10 12



Team Results Isle of Wight (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 747 70 70 70 70 46 48 58 52 46 57 56 52 52
2 Channel Islands navy 590 60 50 50 40 48 50 44 48 44 36 36 42 42
3 Hampshire red 543 40 40 40 50 42 38 48 40 46 41 44 28 46
4 Berkshire orange 494 50 30 60 60 42 34 34 0 30 36 42 48 28
5 Oxfordshire royal 466 30 60 30 30 32 40 14 44 44 40 20 40 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Tom Hall 6LR 1:13.7 1:13.7 1 30
37 Tom Hall STJ 7.56 7.84 7.52 7.54 7.84 1 30
38 Leon Phillips 2LR 21.2 21.2 21.2 1 30
38 Leon Phillips SB 93 93 1 30
39 Keno Mario-Ghae 6LR 1:17.1 1:17.1 2 28
39 Keno Mario-Ghae HJ 1.51 1.51 1 30
40 Arthur Halsey VJ 60 58 59 58 60 1 30
41 Leo Wall 2LR 23.1 0.0 23.1 8 16
41 Leo Wall VJ 55 54 53 52 55 5 22
42 Jonathan Warren 4LR 46.9 47.2 47.2 3 26
42 Jonathan Warren SLJ 2.43 2.42 2.37 2.36 2.43 1 30
43 Charlie Brame 4LR 48.7 49.7 49.7 5 22
43 Charlie Brame SLJ 2.17 2.09 2.22 2.18 2.22 3 26
44 Charlie Occomore STJ 6.52 6.62 6.50 6.57 6.62 5 22
45 Chris Richardson S 7.54 7.68 7.46 7.68 7.68 6 20
46 Lloyd Woodhouse SB 82 82 2= 27
47 Charlie Hibberd HJ 1.25 1.25 5 22
48 Callum Kent S 7.83 0.00 8.01 8.43 8.43 3 26



Team Results Oxfordshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Isle of Wight green 747 70 70 70 70 46 48 58 52 46 57 56 52 52
2 Channel Islands navy 590 60 50 50 40 48 50 44 48 44 36 36 42 42
3 Hampshire red 543 40 40 40 50 42 38 48 40 46 41 44 28 46
4 Berkshire orange 494 50 30 60 60 42 34 34 0 30 36 42 48 28
5 Oxfordshire royal 466 30 60 30 30 32 40 14 44 44 40 20 40 42

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Jackson Curtis 2LR 22.9 0.0 22.9 6 20
49 Jackson Curtis VJ 54 55 57 57 57 2 28
50 Andrew Wilson S 6.16 6.12 6.06 5.55 6.16 8 16
51 James Wright 4LR 47.5 46.8 46.8 2 28
51 James Wright STJ 7.12 7.06 7.03 6.93 7.12 3 26
52 Lloyd Bryan 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5
52 Lloyd Bryan SB 75 75 7 18
53 Alister Wilson 6LR 1:27.6 1:27.6 9 14
53 Alister Wilson SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.08 2.07 2.08 6 20
54 Joe Bibby SB 79 79 5 22
55 Jack Horwood S 8.64 8.37 8.04 7.94 8.64 2 28
56 Zack Butles-Lines 2LR 23.5 0.0 23.5 10 12
56 Zack Butles-Lines STJ 5.78 5.76 5.88 5.80 5.88 9 14
57 Edward O'Hara HJ 1.35 1.35 3 26
58 Marcus Woodington 4LR 52.4 0.0 52.4 10 12
58 Marcus Woodington HJ 1.20 1.20 7 18
60 Nathan Haskin VJ 46 44 45 0 46 9 14



Event Official Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Isle of Wight green 1:11.5 0.0 1:11.5 70
2 02 Channel Islands navy 1:12.1 0.0 1:12.1 60
3 01 Berkshire orange 1:16.9 0.0 1:16.9 50
4 03 Hampshire red 1:18.6 0.0 1:18.6 40
5 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:22.1 0.0 1:22.1 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Channel Islands navy 48
2 Isle of Wight green 46
3= Berkshire orange 42
3= Hampshire red 42
5 Oxfordshire royal 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 38 Leon Phillips 21.2 30
2 Berkshire orange 3 Dominic D'Souza 21.5 28
3 Channel Islands navy 22 Andrew Coleman 22.1 26
4 Hampshire red 26 Jack Heather 22.7 24
5 Channel Islands navy 17 Sam Dawkins 24.1 22
6 Oxfordshire royal 49 Jackson Curtis 22.9 20
7 Hampshire red 28 Ryan Wheatley 23.0 18
8 Isle of Wight green 41 Leo Wall 23.1 16
9 Berkshire orange 6 Neil Hallett 23.3 14

10 Oxfordshire royal 56 Zack Butles-Lines 23.5 12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Channel Islands navy 50
2 Isle of Wight green 48
3 Oxfordshire royal 40
4 Hampshire red 38
5 Berkshire orange 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Channel Islands navy 23 Kamen Nafkha 46.4 30
2 Oxfordshire royal 51 James Wright 46.8 28
3 Isle of Wight green 42 Jonathan Warren 47.2 26
4 Hampshire red 29 Sam Yates 48.5 24
5 Isle of Wight green 43 Charlie Brame 49.7 22
6 Channel Islands navy 19 Josh Allaway 49.2 20
7 Berkshire orange 9 Adam Barnett 49.6 18
8 Berkshire orange 10 Oscar Roper 50.6 16
9 Hampshire red 33 Joe Whelan 51.4 14

10 Oxfordshire royal 58 Marcus Woodington 52.4 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 58
2 Hampshire red 48
3 Channel Islands navy 44
4 Berkshire orange 34
5 Oxfordshire royal 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 37 Tom Hall 1:13.7 30
2 Isle of Wight green 39 Keno Mario-Ghae 1:17.1 28
3 Hampshire red 35 Graham Fisher 1:20.5 26
4 Channel Islands navy 15 Nick Wildman 1:21.3 24
5 Hampshire red 32 Jake Joslin 1:22.6 22
6 Channel Islands navy 20 Michael Steele-Moore 1:24.4 20
7 Berkshire orange 2 William Ellison 1:24.6 18
8 Berkshire orange 1 Michael Wyatt 1:26.9 16
9 Oxfordshire royal 53 Alister Wilson 1:27.6 14

Oxfordshire royal 52 Lloyd Bryan 1:28.5 0



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Isle of Wight green 1:32.2 0.0 1:32.2 70
2 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:36.4 0.0 1:36.4 60
3 02 Channel Islands navy 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 50
4 03 Hampshire red 1:41.2 0.0 1:41.2 40
5 01 Berkshire orange 1:44.2 0.0 1:44.2 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Isle of Wight green 44.7 0.0 44.7 70
2 01 Berkshire orange 46.3 0.0 46.3 60
3 02 Channel Islands navy 46.6 0.0 46.6 50
4 03 Hampshire red 47.3 0.0 47.3 40
5 05 Oxfordshire royal 47.4 0.0 47.4 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Isle of Wight green 1:28.2 0.0 1:28.2 70
2 01 Berkshire orange 1:29.1 0.0 1:29.1 60
3 03 Hampshire red 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 50
4 02 Channel Islands navy 1:35.4 0.0 1:35.4 40
5 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:36.3 0.0 1:36.3 30



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
Berkshire orange 0

1 Isle of Wight green 52
2 Channel Islands navy 48
3 Oxfordshire royal 44
4 Hampshire red 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 39 Keno Mario-Ghae 1.51 30
2 Channel Islands navy 24 Robert Wilkinson 1.45 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 57 Edward O'Hara 1.35 26
4 Hampshire red 29 Sam Yates 1.25 24
5 Isle of Wight green 47 Charlie Hibberd 1.25 22
6 Channel Islands navy 16 Jack Burrows 1.25 20
7 Oxfordshire royal 58 Marcus Woodington 1.20 18
8 Hampshire red 27 Oliver Craig 1.15 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Hampshire red 46
1= Isle of Wight green 46
3= Channel Islands navy 44
3= Oxfordshire royal 44
5 Berkshire orange 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Channel Islands navy 13 Richard Simel 10.46 30
2 Oxfordshire royal 55 Jack Horwood 8.64 28
3 Isle of Wight green 48 Callum Kent 8.43 26
4 Hampshire red 31 Angus McDonald 8.41 24
5 Hampshire red 30 Tristian Mitchell 8.17 22
6 Isle of Wight green 45 Chris Richardson 7.68 20
7 Berkshire orange 8 Arland Craik 6.50 18
8 Oxfordshire royal 50 Andrew Wilson 6.16 16
9 Channel Islands navy 18 Ollie Brehaut 6.11 14

10 Berkshire orange 2 William Ellison 5.36 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 57
2 Hampshire red 41
3 Oxfordshire royal 40
4= Berkshire orange 36
4= Channel Islands navy 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Isle of Wight green 38 Leon Phillips 93 30
2= Hampshire red 35 Graham Fisher 82 27
2= Isle of Wight green 46 Lloyd Woodhouse 82 27
4 Berkshire orange 9 Adam Barnett 81 24
5 Oxfordshire royal 54 Joe Bibby 79 22
6 Channel Islands navy 20 Michael Steele-Moore 76 20
7 Oxfordshire royal 52 Lloyd Bryan 75 18
8 Channel Islands navy 15 Nick Wildman 72 16
9 Hampshire red 25 Alex Carter 69 14

10 Berkshire orange 10 Oscar Roper 66 12



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 56
2 Hampshire red 44
3 Berkshire orange 42
4 Channel Islands navy 36
5 Oxfordshire royal 20

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 42 Jonathan Warren 2.43 30
2 Hampshire red 28 Ryan Wheatley 2.22 28
3 Isle of Wight green 43 Charlie Brame 2.22 26
4 Berkshire orange 5 Thoma Falconer 2.18 24
5 Channel Islands navy 14 William Southall 2.15 22
6 Oxfordshire royal 53 Alister Wilson 2.08 20
7 Berkshire orange 1 Michael Wyatt 1.99 18
8 Hampshire red 34 Ken Millard 1.97 16
9 Channel Islands navy 19 Josh Allaway 1.83 14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 52
2 Berkshire orange 48
3 Channel Islands navy 42
4 Oxfordshire royal 40
5 Hampshire red 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 37 Tom Hall 7.84 30
2 Berkshire orange 3 Dominic D'Souza 7.66 28
3 Oxfordshire royal 51 James Wright 7.12 26
4 Channel Islands navy 23 Kamen Nafkha 6.74 24
5 Isle of Wight green 44 Charlie Occomore 6.62 22
6 Berkshire orange 6 Neil Hallett 6.13 20
7 Channel Islands navy 21 Sam Crabtree 6.01 18
8 Hampshire red 32 Jake Joslin 5.90 16
9 Oxfordshire royal 56 Zack Butles-Lines 5.88 14

10 Hampshire red 36 Tom Belfield 5.04 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 13 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Isle of Wight green 52
2 Hampshire red 46
3= Channel Islands navy 42
3= Oxfordshire royal 42
5 Berkshire orange 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 40 Arthur Halsey 60 30
2 Oxfordshire royal 49 Jackson Curtis 57 28
3 Hampshire red 26 Jack Heather 57 26
4 Channel Islands navy 22 Andrew Coleman 56 24
5 Isle of Wight green 41 Leo Wall 55 22
6 Hampshire red 33 Joe Whelan 52 20
7 Channel Islands navy 17 Sam Dawkins 47 18
8 Berkshire orange 7 Shaquilla Richardson 47 16
9 Oxfordshire royal 60 Nathan Haskin 46 14

10 Berkshire orange 4 Peter Kimonye 46 12
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